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The Graduate and Professional Student Senate (GPSS) conducts program reviews of academic
departments that coincide with the Graduate School’s Program Review process. GPSS reviews
are a vital component of the final Graduate School Program Report. The data collected and
presented by the GPSS serve as a primary source of graduate and/or professional student
feedback in the Graduate School’s Program Review process.

The first part is based on an electronically administered Catalyst survey requesting feedback
from the graduate and/or professional students within the academic unit being reviewed. The
survey results are largely quantitative.

To best interpret the impact of this report, please refer to the survey questions attached. For
more information about the GPSS Program Review process or for questions regarding this
report, please contact gpssexe@uw.edul.



Dept. of Oral Health Sciences Graduate Program
Review

Review, Scope, and Purpose

This review does contain a summary of graduate student opinions regarding their experiences in the
School. This review does not seek to evaluate the School or give a general overview of the academic
programs.

Summary of Findings

The Graduate and Professional Student Senate (GPSS) sponsored and administered a Catalyst survey to
the graduate and/or professional students in the University of Washington’s Department of Oral Health
Sciences on November 4™, 2015. The purpose of this survey was to ensure the voices and opinions of the
students within the Master’s and doctoral programs are included in the review process and thereby taken
into account during the planning of the future direction of the School’s programs.

The department is comprised of 20 students both Master’s and Doctoral students/candidates. We collected
responses from six of these students. Each of the six students was enrolled full time. Please keep these
numbers in mind when looking at the data in the following reports. Our student’s response group
encompassed one Master’s student (16.67%), two Doctoral students (33.33%) and three Doctoral
candidates (50.00%). Of the respondents, 50.00% were international.

Data Results

Following this review, you will find a complete list of questions, responses and response statistics for
your reference. The survey attempted to be comprehensive by asking a wide range of questions.
Responses to “Do you have any additional comments you would like GPSS to know and/or include in the
report?” are also listed.

Data Findings

Obstacle Areas

When looking at obstacle areas, it seems as though most respondents feel that the Department of Oral
Health Sciences helps students address challenges. In terms of providing research
facilities/space/technology, 100% of respondents said it was not an obstacle. Availability of faculty was
split 50/50 between respondents saying it was not an obstacle or it was a minor obstacle. Program
structure was 83.33% not an obstacle for respondents and somewhat of an obstacle for 16.66% (one
student) of respondents. Finally, in terms of course scheduling, 66.66% of students said it was not an
obstacle while the remaining 33.33% said it was a minor obstacle. Most of the responses were comprised
of mainly “not an obstacle” response choices.

Departmental Feedback

When asked if respondents received feedback from the program/department advisors, 100% of
respondents stated they did not receive any feedback and 100% of respondents also stated they wished
they had received some feedback.

Departmental Funding



When asked if respondents felt their program provided enough funding for their students,
33.33% of students responded yes, 50.00% responded no, and 16.66%, one student, responded
yes. We also asked about size of loans incurred from the program and 50.00% said they had $0
in loans, while the other respondents ranged from $10,000-$54,999 in loans.

Free Response Questions

Q: Are there any additional comments regarding funding issues that you would like GPSS to know
and/or include in the report?

1. There are a shortage of mentors with funding who can support both a student and the work
that they will perform (i.e. lab equipment and associated research costs)

2. | think our program does not have enough funding to support students. Some students have to
pay out of their pocket for tuition. Many students including me have scholarships from their own
countries.

Q. Are there any additional comments regarding career counseling and employment assistance that
you would like GPSS to know and/or include in the report?
1. I don't think our program has career counseling. It would be nice if we have one.

Q. Are there any additional comments regarding your research experience that you would like
GPSS to know and/or include in the report?
1. Faculty here are outstanding.

Q. Are there any additional comments regarding your academic program that you would like GPSS
to know and/or include in the report?

1. My concern regarding our current situation of the program is that there are very few labs that
have funding in dental school. Thus, students have to find labs in other departments. As a result,
students don't have guidance to relate their work to dental field. Moreover, some students have
hard time finding lab to stay.

Free Response Questions
Respondents listed that they had applied to the following other universities or programs:

University of California, San Francisco 2

University of Southern California

Harvard University

Boston University

R R R -

University of Michigan




Statistics for Dept. of Oral Health Program Review

Total submissions: 6 * Calculated using numeric values
Multiple choice - one answer (button) theaStgot;ZSsi
Question

. Mean 2.33
What is your current student status?
Median 2.50
Total responses (N): 6 Did not respond: @ Mode 3
Numeric ) Min/Max 1/3
value Answer‘ Frequency Percentag:e Standard 0.5
1 Master's Student 1 16.67% deviation .
2 Doctoral Student 2 33.33%
3 Doctoral Candidate 3 50.00%
4 Non-Matriculated 8 8.00%
Student
5 Other (Please 8 8.00%
Specify):
Multipie choice - one answer {buttan) 5@?@32?*
Question
. —_ Mean 1.e0
What is your current official-enrollment status?
Median 1.00
Total responses (N): 6 bid not respond: @ Mode 1
Numeric Min/Max 1/1
value Answejr Frequency Percentagf Standard o0
1 Full-time 6 100.00% deviation -8
2 Part-time e 0.00%
3 On leave e 9.00%
Multipte choice - one answer (button) ggif’s%fgi
Question ®
. . Mean 1.5@
Are you an international student?
Median 1.50
Total responses (N): 6 bDid not respond: @ Mode 1, 2
Numeric Min/Max 1/2
value Answer Frequency Percentag? Standard o 55
1 Yes 3 50.60% deviation )
2 No 3 50.00%
3 Other (Please o 8.ee%
Specify):
Mudtiple chaice - multiple answers (check) s;‘?s‘;gssi
Question
R R . Mean 1.33
What is your gender identity? Select all that apply.
Median 1.00
Total responses {N): 6 Did not respond: @ Mode 1
Numeric Min/Max 1/2
value Answer Frequency Perceni Standard o.52
1 Female 4 66. deviation :
2 Male 2 33.5%%
3 Genderqueer/Androgynous e 9.00%
4 Intersex e 0.00%
5 Transgender e 0.90%
6 Cther (Please Specify): 8 0.90%
Multipie choice - one answer (button) 5:;?;;’21
Question -
What im vranie rnecalAablnicidag? Calask Al sk annig Mean 6.17




Total responses (N): 6

Did not respond: @

Median 7.50

Mode 8
Numeric Min/Max 3/8
value Answer Frequency Percentage Standard
1 i i o 0.00% andar
African American deviation 2.48
2 American Indian / 8 9.00%
Alask Native
3 Asian 2 33.33%
4 Black 2] @.00%
5 Latino / South o 0.00%
American
6 Pacific Islander e 9.00%
7 Middle Eastern 1 16.67%
8 White 3 50.00%
9 Other (Please @ 0.00%
Specify):
Multiple choice - one answer (buttan) sgigigssi
Question
I Mean 2.33
Academic rigor of program:
Median 2.50
Total responses (N): & Did not respond: @ Mode 1, 3
Numeric Min/Max 1/4
value Answer Frequency Percentag? Standard -
1 Excellent 2 33.33% deviation :
2 Very good 1 16.67%
3 Good 2 33.33%
4 Fair 1 16.67%
5 Poor 2] 9.00%
6 No opinion e 0.00%
Multiple choice - one answer (button) ggig‘;gssi *
Question N
. s . L . . Mean 2.83
Applicability / Suitability of core curriculum to my field:
Median 3.00
Total responses (N): & Did not respond: © Mode 3
Numeric Min/Max 1/4
value Answer Frequency Percentage
1 Excellent 1 16.67% Standard 9.98
xcelien deviation
2 Very good e 0.00%
3 Good 4 66.67%
4 Fair 1 16.67%
5 Poor 2] 9.00%
6 No opinion e 0.00%
Multipie choice - one answer (buttan) sgigigii
Question
. Mean 2.33
Academic standards:
Median 2.50
Total responses (N): 6 Did not respond: @ Mode 1, 3
Numeric Min/Max 1/4
value Answer Frequency Percentage Standard
1 Excellent 2 33.33% deviation 1.21
2 Very good 1 16.67%
3 Good 2 33.33%
4 Fair 1 16.67%
5 Poor [} 0.00%
6 No opinion 2 0.00%
Miltinle rhaire - ona answer (huttan) Response




Question statistics*
Evaluation methods of academic achievement:
Mean 3.17
Total responses (N): 6 Did not respond: @ Median 3.00
Nurmeric Mode 3
value Answer Frequency Percentage Min/Max 1/5
1 Excellent 1 16.67%
. Standard 1.33
2 Very good o e.ee% deviation :
3 Good 3 50.00%
4 Fair 1 16.67%
5 Poor 1 16.67%
6 No opinion e 0.00%
Multiple choice - one answer (menu) f;sfs‘;gii
Question
. . . Mean 2.67
Integratjon of current developments in my field: )
Median 2.008
Total responses (N): 6 Did not respond: & Mode 2
Numeric Min/Max 1/6
value Answer Frequency Percentage Standard
1 Excellent 1 16.67% deviation 1.75
2 Very good 3 50.80%
3 Good 1 16.67%
4 Fair Q 0.00%
5 Poor Q 9.00%
6 No opinion 1 16.67%
Multiple choice - one answer (menu) S;stg‘il’;’;i
Question
A Mean 2.67
Program space and facilities:
Median 2.50
Total responses (N): 6 Did nat respond: @ Mode 1‘
Numeric N Min/Max 1/5
value Answer Frequency Percentage
1 Excellent 2 33.33% Standard 1.63
xcelie deviation
2 Very good 1 16.67%
3 Good 1 16.67%
4 Fair 1 16.67%
5 Poor 1 16.67%
6 No opinion @ 0.09%
Multiple choice - one answer (menu) géigigzi
Question
. Mean 1.67
Intellectual quality of the faculty:
Median 1.56
Total responses (N): 6 Did not respond: @ Mode 1
Numeric Min/Max 1/3
value Answer Frequency Percentage
1 Excellent 3 50.00% Standard 6.82
xcelien deviation
2 Very gOOd 2 33.33%
3 Good 1 16.67%
4 Fair ] 0.00%
5 Poor 9 9.00%
6 No opinion 8 0.00%
Multiple choice - one answer (menu) ggigigii
Question
R . Mean 2.50
The intellectual quality of your fellow graduate students:
Median 2.50

Total resnonses (NY: 6 bid not resnond: @

Mnria 1.3




Numeric

Min/Max 1/5
value Answer Frequency  Percentage
1 Excellent 2 33.33% Standard 1.52
deviation
2 Very good 1 16.67%
3 Good 2 33.33%
4 Fair 8 9.00%
5 Poor 1 16.67%
6 No opinion @ 9.00%
Multiple choice - one answer {menu) stsSt/ps(z-Zsse*
Question
- . . Mean 2.33
Program activities (panels, seminars, retreats, social )
activities, etc.) foster a sense of intellectual community: Median 2.e0
Mode 1, 2
Total responses (N): 6 Did not respond: @ Min/Max 1/5
Numeric Standard
value Answer Frequency Percentage deviation 1.51
1 Strongly agree 2 33.33%
2 Agree 2 33.33%
3 Neutral 1 16.67%
4 Disagree @ @.ee%
5 Strongly disagree 1 16.67%
6 No opinion e 9.00%
Multipte choice - one answer (menu) g;stf;%'gi
Question
. Mean 1.67
Program supports my research or professional goals:
Median 1.50
Total responses (N): 6 Did not respond: @ Mode 1
Numeric Min/Max 1/3
value Answer Frequency Percentage Standard
1 Strongly agree 3 50.00% deviation 0.82
2 Agree 2 33.33%
3 Neutral 1 16.67%
4 Disagree 2] 0.00%
5 Strongly disagree e 0.00%
6 No opinion 8 0.00%
Multiple choice - one answer (menu) thfastg?'Z‘s;i
Question
. Mean 1.83
Program encourages collaboration and/or teamwork:
Median 1.50
Total responses (N): 6 Did not respond: @ Mode 1
Numeric Min/Max 1/3
value Answer Frequency Percentagf Standard 008
1 Strongly agree 3 56.00% deviation :
2 /\gree} 1 16.67%
3 Neutral 2 33.33%
4 Disagree 0 0.00%
5 Strongly disagree o 0.00%
6 No opinion o 0.00%
Multipte cholce - one answer {(menu) ggstf’s‘zgii
Question
. ., . Mean 1.67
Program provides opportunities to take coursework outside )
my own department: Median 1.58
Mode 1
Total responses (N): 6 Did not respond: @ Min/Max 1/3
Numeric Standard
value Answer Frequency Percentage deviation .82
a2

1

EG6 anY




Strongly agree

2 Agree 2 33.33%
3 Neutral 1 16.67%
4 Disagree o 0.00%
5 Strongly disagree @ 0.60%
6 No opinion e 0.00%

. L Response
Multiple choice - one answer (meanu) AR
Question statistics™
. . . Mean 2.00
Program provides opportunities to engage in )
interdisciplinary work: Median 2.00
Mode 2
Total responses (N): 6 Did not respond: @ Min/Max 1/3
Numeric Standard
value Answer Frequency  Percentage deviation .63
1 Strongly agree 1 16.67%
2 Agree 4 66.67%
3 Neutral 1 16.67%
4 Disagree %] @.00%
5 Strongly disagree e 8.00%
6 No opinion e 8.00%
Multipte choice - ane answer (menu) Rfst[-’%ﬁsi
Question statistics
. ) Mean 2.00
The amount of coursework required seems appropriate to )
the degree: Median 2.00
Mode 1, 2, 3
Total responses (N): 6 Did not respond: @ Min/Max 1/3
Numeric Standard 0.89
value Answer Frequency  Percentage deviation .
1 Strongly agree 2 33.33%
2 Agree 2 33.33%
3 Neutrak 2 33.33%
4 Disagree 2} 0.00%
5 Strongly disagree e 0.e0%
6 No opinion e 0.00%

Long response
Question

Are there any additional comments regarding the quality of
your academic rogram that you would like GPSS to know
and/or include in the report?

Total responses (N): @ Did not respond: 6

Statistics are not calculated for
this question type.

Multiple choice - one answer (menu)

Question

Estimate the size of the original loans you will have
accumulated at the University of Washington by the time
you graduate, not including any loans for previous degrees:

Total responses (N)}: 6 Did not respond: @

Numeric

value Answer Frequency Percentage
1 $0 3 50.00%
2 $1-$9,999 0 0.00%
3 $10,000-$24,999 1 16.67%
4 $25,00-$39,999 1 16.67%
5 $40,000-$54,999 1 16.67%
6 $55,000-$69,999 [ 0.00%

Response

statistics*
Mean 2.5@
Median 2.00
Mode 1
Min/Max 1/5
Gevistion 1.76




$70,000-$84,999

8 $85,000-$99,999

9 $100,000-$124,999
1 $125,000-$149,999
1 $150,000 or more

0.00%
0.080%
0.008%

o ® ®© ©

0.06%

Multipie choice - one answer {(menu) SRtZSthSCZ“[::i‘i
Question
. ) i Mean 4,83
Teaching assistantship: )
Median 5.00
Total responses (N): 6 Did not respond: @ Mode 5
Numeric Min/Max 4/5
value Answer Frequency Percentage
1 More than 9 quarters @ 9.00% Standard 9.41
deviation
2 7-9 quarters @ 0.00%
3 4-6 quarters e 0.00%
4 1-3 quarters 1 16.67%
5 None 5 83.33%
Multiple cholce - one answer (menu) S;Sz‘ijsigzi
Question
. . Mean 3.33
Research assistantship:
Median 4.00
Total responses (N)}: 6 pid not respond: @ Mode 4
Numeric Min/Max 1/4
value Answer Frequency Percentage
1 More than 9 t 1 16.67% Standard 1.21
ore an quarters deviation
2 7-9 quarters e 0.00%
3 4-6 quarters 1 16.67%
4 1-3 quarters 4 66.67%
5 None 2] 0.00%
Multiple choice - one answer {menu) gigst?s%?;i
Question
. . Mean 4.83
Non-service fellowship:
Median 5.00
Total responses (N): 6 Did not respond: e Mode [
Numeric Min/Max 4/5
value Answer Frequency  Percentage
1 M than 9 t e 0.00% Standard 0.41
ore an quarters deviation
2 7-9 quarters e 9.00%
3 4-6 quarters @ 0.00%
4 1-3 quarters 1 16.67%
5 None 5 83.33%
Multipie chaice - one answer (menu) 5:;?;;;2‘1
Question
. R Mean 3.50
Traineeship or grant:
Median 4.00
Total responses (N): 6 Did not respond: @ Mode 4, 5
Numeric Min/Max 1/5
value Answer Frequency  Percentage
1 M than 9 t 1 16.67% standard 1.64
ore an quarters deviation
2 7-9 quarters 1 16.67%
3 4-6 quarters 0 0.00%
4 1-3 quarters 2 33.33%
5 None 2 33.33%




Multiple choice - one answer (menu)

Response

Question statistics
! . . Mean 4.00
Need-based financial aid/loans:
Median 4.50
Total responses (N): 6 Did not respond: @ Made 5
Numeric Min/Max 1/5
value Answer Frequency Percentage Standard
1 More than 9 quarters 1 16.67% deviation 1.55
2 7-9 quarters @ @.e8%
3 4-6 quarters e 0.08%
4 1-3 quarters 2 33.33%
5 None 3 50.00%
Multipie chaoice - one answer {menu) gt‘zstg%r;i
Question
. Mean 4.00
Personal funding:
Median 4.50
Total responses (N): 6 bid not respond: @ Mode 5
Numeric Min/Max 1/5
value Answer Frequency Percentage
1 . More than 9 t 1 16.67% Standard 1.55
ore than 9 quarters deviation
2 7-9 quarters ] 0.00%
3 4-6 quarters 0 0.00%
4 1-3 guarters 2 33.33%
5 None '3 50.00%
Multipte choice - one answer {menu) 'ggst][:’s(;gssi
Question
R . . Mean 5.00
Funding from international programs:
Median 5.00
Total responses (N): 6 Did not respond: © Made 5
Numeric Min/Max 5/5 -
value Answer . Frequency Percentage
1 More than 9 t ) 0.00% Standard 0.90
ore than 9 quarters deviation
2 7-9 quarters o 0.e0%
3 4-6 quarters e 0.00%
4 1-3 quarters e 0.00%
5 None 6 100.00%
Multiple choice - one answer (menu) ggigigssi
Question
. Mean 3.50
Other funding:
Median 4.50
Total responses (N)}: 6 Did not respond: @ Mode 5
Numeric Min/Max 1/5
value Answer Frequency  Percentage Standard
1 More than 9 quarters 2 33.33% deviation 1.97
2 7-9 quarters e 0.00%
3 4-6 quarters e .060%
4 1-3 quarters 1 16.67%
5 None 3 50.00%
Multiple choice - one answer (menu) S;Stfs(zvzssi
Question
o . . . Mean 2.17
Are the criteria for financial support in your graduate )
program clear and available? Median 2.5e
Mode 3
Total responses (N): 6 Did not respond: @ Min/Max 1/3
Numeric Standard .08
value Answer Frequency Percentage 2

deviation




1 Yes 2 33.33%
2 No 1 16.67%
3 Unsure 3 50.00%
4 No Opinion e 0.00%

- . p Response
Multiple choice - one answer (menu) i
Question statistics
. - Mean 1.83
Do you feel your graduate program provides sufficient )
funding for graduate students? Median 2.00
Mode 2
Total responses (N): 6 Did not respond: @ Min/Max 1/3
Numeric Standard
value Answer Frequency Percentage deviation 8.75
1 Yes 2 33.33%
2 No 3 50.00%
3 Unsure 1 16.67%
4 No Opinion 8 9.00%

Statistics are not calculated for

Long response this question type.

Question

Are there any additional comments regarding funding
issues that you would like GPSS to know and/or include in
the report?

Total responses (N): 2 Did not respond: 4

e N Response
Multiple choice - one answer (menu) S
Question statistics*

s e . . Mean 4.5@
How satisfied are you with career counseling you have )
received from your department/program’s staff or career Median 4.50
services office if applicable: Mode 3, 7
N Min/Max 1/7
Total responses (N): 6 Did not respond: @
Standard 2.51
Numeric deviation '
value Answer Frequency Percentage
1 Very Satisfied 1 16.67%
2 Satisfied 8 0.00%
3 Somewhat satisfied 2 33.33%
4 Dissatisfied 8 .86%
5 Very dissatisfied 8 0.00%
& No opinion 1 16.67%
7 Program/department 2 33.33%
does not provide
counseling
Multiple choice - one answer (menu) Rtestps?"’ési
Question statsties
e . Mean 4.33
Employment opportunities inside academia:
Median 4.50
Total responses (N): 6 Did not respond: @& Made 3,5
Numeric Min/Max 3/6
value Answer Frequency Percentag:a Standard Lo
1 Excellent e 0.00% deviation -
2 Very good [2] 9.00%
3 Good 2 33.33%
4 Fair 1 16.67%
5 Poor 2 33.33%
6 No opinion 1 16.67%




Multépive choice - one answer (menu) Response
Question statistics*
Employment opportunities outside academia: Mean 5.86
Median 5.58
Total responses (N): 6 bid not respond: @
' Made 6
Numeric .
. Min/Max 3/6
value Answer Frequency Percentage / /
1 Excellent o 0.00% Standard 1,26
deviation '
2 Very good 2] 0.80%
3 Good 1 16.67%
4 Fair 1 16.67%
5 Poor 1 16.67%
6 No opinion 3 50.00%
Multiple choice - one answer (button) Response
Question statistics*
How to search for a job: Mean 317
Median 6.00
Total responses (N): 6 bid not respond: @ Maode 6
Nu,meric A Min/Max 2/6
value nswer Frequenc, Percentage
1 Excellent 7 ) 4 e e%% Standard 1.68
' deviation '
2 Very good 1 16.67%
3 Good 8 0.00%
4 Fair [%] 0.00%
5 Poor 1 16.67%
6 No opinion 4 66.67%
Multipte choice - one answer (menu) Response
Question statistics*
. . Mean .
How to prepare a resume or curriculum vitae: ea 433
Median 5.5@
Total responses (N): 6 bid not respond: 8 Mode 6
Numeric Min/Max 1/6
value Answer Frequen
1 “Excellent q 1 <y Percelrétag; Standard 2.25
en : deviation '
2 Very good 1 16.67%
3 Good 0 0.00%
4 Fair 0 0.00%
5 Poor 1 16.67%
6 No opinion 3 56.60%
Multipte choice - one answer (menu) Response
Question statistics™*
How to prepare for an interview: Mean >
Median 6.00
Total responses (N): 6 Did not respond: @ Mode I
Nu/meric B ' Min/Max 2/6
value nswer Frequenc Percentage
1 Excellent ! 2] Y B.B%% Stand‘?rd 1.6@
deviation !
2 Very good 1 16.67%
3 Good 0 0.00%
4 Eair 2] 9.00%
5 Poor 1 16.67%
6 No opinion 4 66.67%
Multiple choice - one answer {menu) Response
Question statistics*
Mean 4.83

Teaching in higher education:

Median 5.50




i Made 6
Total responses (N): 6 bid not respond: @
) Min/Max 1/6
Numeric
value Answer Frequency Percentage Standard 1.94
1 Excellent 1 16.67% deviation
2 Very good o e.ee%
3 Good o 0.00%
4 Fair Q 2.80%
5 Poor 2 33.33%
6 No opinion 3 50.00%
Multiple choice - one answer {menu) 55351?,/95%?;?‘
Question
. Mean 3.17
Inside the classroom:
Median 3.08
Total responses (N): 6 Did not respond: € Made 3
Numeric Min/Max 2/4
value Answer Frequency Percentag:e Standard 0.7
1 Excellent 0 8.00% deviation 7
2 Very good 1 16.67%
3 Good 3 50.00%
4 Fair 2 33.33%
5 Poor Q 9.00%
6 No opinion @ 0.08%
Multiple choice - one answer {menu) séstgz_gssi
Question
. Mean 3.33
Outside the classroom:
Median 3.00
Total responses (N): 6 Did not respond: © Mode 3
Numeric Min/Max 2/5
value Answer Frequency Percentag? Standard 1os
1 Excellent @ @.60% deviation :
2 Very g(j”od 1 16.67%
3 Good 3 50.00%
4 Fair 1 16.67%
5 Poor 1 16.67%
6 No opinion 8 0.00%

Long response
Question

Are there any additional comments regarding career
counseling and employment assistance that you would like
GPSS to know and/or include. in the report?

Total responses (N): 1

Did not respond: 5

Statistics are not calculated for
this question type.

Multiple choice - one answer (menu)
Question

How satisfied are you with the quality of advising in your

graduate program?

Total responses (N): 6

Numeric
value Answer
1 Very Satisfied
2 Satisfied
3 Somewhat satisfied
4 Dissatisfied
5 Very dissatisfied
6

No opinion

Did not respond: @

Frequency - Percentage
33.33%

0.00%
50.00%
16.67%

0.00%

0.00%

® ® W W O N

Response

statistics*
Mean 2.50
Median 3.00
Mode 3
Min/Max 1/4
Stap d‘? rd 1.22

deviation




Multiple choice - one answer (menu)

Response

Question statistics
. . . . Mean 2.0
How satisfied are you with the amount of communication
you have with your advisor? Median 2.9
Mode 1, 2, 3
Total responses (N): 6 Did not respond: @ Min/Max 1/3
Numeric Standard
value Answer Frequency Percentage deviation .89
1 Very Satisfied 2 33.33%
2 Satisfied 2 33.33%
3 Somewhat satisfied 2 33.33%
4 Dissatisfied e 0.00%
5 Very dissatisfied e 6.00%
6 No opinion o 0.00%
Multiple choice - one answer (menu) S;St‘gotl'gi
Question
. R Mean 1.e0
Academic requirements:
. Median 1.00
Total responses (N): 6 Did not respond: © Mode 1
Numeric Min/Max 1/1
value Answer Frequency Percentage Standard
1 Yes 6 100.20% deviation e.20
2 No 2} 0.00%
3 No opinion 0 0.80%
4 Not applicable e 9.00%
Multipte choice - one answer (menu) 5;Sffjsifé§i
Question
. . . . Mean 2.17
Professional and.ipternship requirements:
Median 2.00
Total responses (N): 6 Did not respond: @ Mode 1, 2
Numeric Min/Max 1/4
value Answer Frequency Percentage
1 Y 2 33.33% Standard 1.17
€s deviation
2 No 2 33.33%
3 No opinion 1 16.67%
4 Not applicable 1 16.67%
Multipte choice - one answer (menu) gzistﬁ;;lr;i
Question
. Mean 1.83
Professional development:
Median 1.50
Total responses (N): 6 Did not respond: @ Mode 1
Numeric Min/Max 1/4
value Answer Frequency Percentage
1 3 50.00% Standard 1.17
Yes deviation
2 No 2 33.33% ;
3 No opinion o 0.08%
4 Not applicable 1 16.67%
Multiple choice - one answer (menu) f;stg(z_gii
Question
K Mean 1.67
Future career goals and trajectory: )
Median 2.00
Total responses (N): 6 Did not respond: @ Mode 2
Numeric Min/Max 1/2

vimdiin A Cemmiimmn s PMmcnnm i




1 Yes 2 33.33% | Standard .52
2 No 1 66.67% deviation
3 No opinion 9 0.ee%
4 Not applicabie e 8.ee%
Multipte choice - one answer (menu) Rfstp‘;ﬁsi
Question statistics
. . . . Mean 1.50
Professional and academic opportunities outside of the
department: Median 1.50
Mode 1, 2
Total responses (N): 6 Did not respond: @ Min/Max 12
Numeric Standard
value Answer Freguency Percentage deviation 8.55
1 Yes 3 50.00%
2 No 3 50.00%
3 No opinion 9 0.00%
4 Not applicable o 0.00%
Multipte choice - one answer (ménu) gést@?gssi
Question - R
. . s - Mean 2.17
Professional and academic opportunities within the
department: ‘ Median 2.00
Mode 2
Total responses (N): 6 Did not respond: @ Min/Max 1/4
Numeric Standard
value Answer Frequency Percentage deviation .98
1 Yes 1 16.67%
2 No 4 66.67%
3 No opinion e 9.00%
4 Not applicable 1 16.67%
Multiple choice - one answer (menu) sgstf’s%’zssi
Question
. . . Mean 2.17
How to get involved in campus wide and department
affairs: Median 2.00
Mode 2
Total responses (N): 6 Did not respond: @ Min/Max 1/3
Numeric Standard
value Answer Frequency Percentage deviation 8.75
1 Yes 1 16.67%
2 No 3 50.00%
3 No opinion 2 33.33%
4 Not applicable @ 6.00%
Multiple choice - one answer (meanu) ffast?sifii
Question ¢
. Mean 1.33
Research, capstone, and thesis work: )
Median 1.00
Total responses (N): 6 Did not respond: 9 Mode 1
Numeric Min/Max 1/3
value Answer Frequency Percentage Standard
1 Yes 5 83.33% deviation 6.82
2 No ] 0.00%
3 No opinion 1 16.67%
4 Not applicable 8 0.00%
Multiple choice - ane answer (menu) géigigii

Question

Mean 2.00




How responsive is your department's administration to Median 2.00
student concerns/suggestions? Mode 2
Total responses (N): 6 pid not respond: © Min/Max 1/4
. Standard
Nurmeric deviation .18
value Answer Frequency Percentage
1 Excelient 2 33.33%
2 Very good 3 58.00%
3 Good 2] 2.008%
4 Fair 1 16.67%
5 Poor 0 0.00%
6 No opinion 8 0.00%
Multiple choice - one answer (menu) ?;if’s%’z_ssi
Question
. . Mean 2.83
The sense of community in my graduate program has )
generally been: Median 2.50
Mode 2
Total responses (N): 6 Did not respond: @ Min/Méx 1/5
Numeric Standard
value Answer Frequency  Percentage deviation 1.47
1 Excellent 1 16.67%
2 Very good 2 33.33%
3 Good 1 16.67%
4 Fair 1 16.67%
5 Poor 1 16.67%
6 No opinion e 9.e0%
Multipie choice - one answer (menu) gtiifs‘;fzssi
Question
Mean 1.83
Please evaluate how open your faculty members are to ) )
incorporating discussions of diversity in their classes? Median 2.66 ~
. Mode 2
Total responses (N}: 6 pid not respond: @ Min/Max 1/3
Numeric Standard
value Answer  Frequency  Percentage deviation .75
1 High 2 33.33%
2 Above Average 3 50.00%
3 Below Average 1 16.67%
4 Low e 0.00%
5 No opinion o 8.60%
Multiple choice - one answer (menu) E’Zstf’s‘;g;i
Question
. . Mean 1.83
Please evaluate how committed your graduate program is )
to attracting diverse students: Median 2.00
Maode 2
Total responses (N): 6 Did not respond: @ Min/Max 1/2
Numeric . Standard
value Answer Frequency Percentage deviation 8.41
1 High 1 16.67%
2 Above Average 5 83.33%
3 Below Average e 0.08%
4 Low 0 0.00%
5 No opinion 9 8.00%
Multiple choice -~ one answer {menu) ggif’s‘z_/';ii
Question
Mean 2.33
Please evaluate your graduate program'’s leve of support of ]
the needs of international students: Median 2.00

xaL gl PREEN




Total responses (N): 6 Did not respond: @ Min/Max 1/5
Numeric gtangrd 1.51
value Answer . Frequency Percentage eviation

1 High 2 33.33%

2 Above Average 2 33.33%
3 Below Average 1 16.67%
4 Low [2] 0.00%
5 No opinion 1 16.67%

. . o, Response
Multiple choice ~ one answer {menu) e
Question statistics

L. . i ) Mean 2.50
Does your program have an official standing diversity )
committee with student, faculty and staff representation? Medjan 3.e0
Mode 3
Total responses (N): 6 Did not respond: @ Min/Max 1/3
Numeric Standard
value Answer Frequency Percentage deviation .84
1 Yes 1 16.67%
2 No 1 16.67%
3 Don't know/no opinion 4 66.67%
4 8 0.00%
Multiple choice - ane answer {button) Rtest’?‘iﬁsi
Question statistics
e . Mean 2.67
How satisfied are you the the culture of your academic )
department? For example: feeling of security, ability to Median 2.59
address ethical issues or the sense that the faculty are Mode 2, 3
advocates for students? Min/Max 15
5 Standard
Total N): 6 Did not d: @ .
otal responses (N) id not respon deviation 1.37
Numeric
value Answer Frequency Percentage N
1 Very Satisfied 1 16.67%
2 Satisfied 2 33.33%
3 Somewhat satisfied 2 33.33%
4 Dissatisfied 2 0.00%
5 Very dissatisfied 1 16.67%
6 No opinion 8 0.00%

: ; . Response
Multiple choice - one answer {(menu) bk
Question statistics

. . . . Mean 2.83
How satisfied are you with your department's ability to . )
deal with academic conflict? ( Student/Student, Median 2.50
Student/Faculty, Student/Staff) Mode 2
Min/Max 1/5
Total responses (N): 6 Did not respond: @
Standard 1.47
Numeric deviation !
value Answer Frequency Percentage
1 Very Satisfied 1 16.67%
2 Satisfied 2 33.33%
3 Somewhat satisfied 1 16.67%
4 Dissatisfied 1 16.67%
5 Very dissatisfied 1 16.67%
6 No opinion 8 9.00%
Statistics are not calculated for
Long response this question type.
Question
Are there any additional comments regarding diversity
issues that you would like GPSS to know and/or include in
the report?




Total responses (N): @ Did not respond: 6

Multipte choice - one answer {menu) §;Stgotlré§i
Question
L \ R Mean 2.33
Please evaluate the level of training you have received in )
your program before beginning your own research or Median 2.00
scholarly work: Maode 1
Min/Max 1/4
Total responses (N): 6 Did not respond: @
Standard 1.51
Numeric deviation :
value Answer Frequency Percentage
1 Excellent 3 50.00%
2 Very good 2] 9.00%
3 Good 1 16.67%
4 Fair 2 33.33%
5 Poor 2] 9.00%
6 No opinion e 0.e0%
7 Not Applicable 8 0.00%
Multiple choice - one answer (menu) gé‘zfjs%zssi
Question
i A Mean 2.33
Please evaluate the quality of faculty guidance your have ]
received formulating a research topic Median 2.00
Mode 1, 2, 4
Total responses (N): 6 Did not respond: @ Min/Max 1/4
Numeric Standard 137
value Answer Frequency Percentage deviation .
1 Excellent 2 33.33%
2 Very good 2 33.33%
3 Good 2 0.60%
4 Fair 2 33.33%
5 Poor 2 8.00%
6 No opirion 8 0.00%
7 Not Applicable 8 0.00%
Multiple choice - one answer {(menu) sRLfastEs(z'iT:ii
Question |
S " - Mean 2.17
Please evaluate the availability and quality of opportunities )
for research in collaboration with one or more faculty Median 2.00
members in your program. Mode 2
Min/Max 1/3
Total responses (N): 6 Did not respond: @
Standard 0.75
Numeric deviation :
value Answer Frequency  Percentage
1 Excellent 1 16.67%
2 Very good 3 56.00%
3 Good 2 33.33%
4 Fair ] 0.00%
5 Poor Q 9.00%
6 No opinion @ 8.00%
7 Not Applicable @ 8.00%
Multiple choice - one answer {(menu) stist?s%rgi
Question
. . Mean 1.67
Please evaluate the level of assistance you have received )
from support or technical staff in your program: Median 2.00
Mode 2
Total responses (N): 6 Did not respond: @ Min/Max 12
Numeric Standard
value Answer Frequency Percentage deviation 8.52




High

2 Above Average 4 66.67%
3 Below Average @ 0.08%
4 Low o 0.00%
5 No opinion e 0.00%
6 Not applicable 2 0.00%

Multiple choice - one answer (menu) 5;51%‘;’[226*
Question
. R . . Mean 1.67
Have you assisted in a grant writing proposal or written
one yourself (i.e. NIH F31/F32)? Median 2.00
Mode 2
Total responses (N): 6 Did not respond: @ Min/Max 1/2
Numeric Standard
value Answer Frequency Percentage deviation @.52
1 Yes 2 33.33%
2 No 4 66.67%
Multiple choice - one answer (menu) s;iﬁ%zza
Question
i i Mean 1.17
Have you attending a professional conference? )
Median 1.00
Total responses (N): 6 Did not respond: @ Mode 1
Numeric Min/Max 1/2
value Answer Frequency Percentage Standard
1 Yes 5 83.33% deviation 8.41
2 No 1 16.67%
Multiple choice - one answer (menu) Isegifs(;lrz’:ssi
Question
. Mean 1.17
Have you presented a paper or at a poster session at a )
professional conference? Median 1.00
Mode 1
Total responses (N): 6 Did not respond: @ Min/Max 1/2
Numeric Standard
value Answer Frequency Percentage deviation .41
1 Yes 5 83.33%
2 No 1 16.67%

Statistics are not calculated for

Long response this question type.

Question

Are there any additional comments regarding your
research experience that you would like GPSS to know
and/or include in the report?

Total responses (N): 1 Did not respond: 35

. . Response
Muitiple cholce - one answer (menu) %
Question statistics
. . Mean 2,00
Did you receive end of the year feedback from your )
program / department advisor/s? Median 2.00
Mode 2
Total responses (N): 6 Did not respond: © Min/Max 2/2
Numeric Standard .
value Answer Frequency Percentage deviation -99
1 Yes ] 0.00%
2 No 6 100.00%




Multiple choice - one answer (menu)

Response

Fo i, *
Question statistics
. Mean 6.00
If you receive end of year feedback from your department, )
how satisfied are you with the feedback? Median 6.00
Mode 6
Total responses (N): 1 Did not respond: 5 Min/Max 6/6
Numeric Standard
value Answer Frequency Percentage deviation @
1 Very Satisfied ] 0.08%
2 Satisfied 0 0.00%
3 Somewhat satisfied 8 2.00%
4 Dissatisfied e 0.00%
5 Very dissatisfied ] 0.00%
6 Other: 1 100.00%
Multiple choice - one answer (menu) gtfastfs(;zr::ie*
Question
i Mean 1.0
If you do NOT receive end of the year feedback from your )
program advisor/s, would you like some feedback? Median 1.00
- Mode 1
Total responses (N}: 6 Did not respond: © Min/Max 11
Numeric Standard 0.00
value Answer Frequency  Percentage deviation .
1 Yes 6 100.00%
2 No e 0.00%
3 Other: ] 0.00%
Multipte choice - one answer (menu) ’Széilps‘;;’:f;i
Question
. . . . . Mean 1.17
How important to you is communication with students and )
faculty from other programs in the Department of Oral Median 1.00
Health? Mode 1
Min/Max 1/2
Total responses (Nj: 6 Did not respond: & ’
Standard .41
Numeric deviation '
value Answer Frequency Percentage
1 Very important 5 83.33%
2 Important 1 16.67%
3 Somewhat important 8 0.00%
4 Not important 2 0.00%
5 Other: e 0.00%
Multiple choice - one answer (bution) g;if;‘;/’;i
Question
. . . Mean 2.17
Rate the quality of your academic experience at the :
university: Median 2.00
Mode 1, 2
Total responses (N): 6 bid not respond: @ Min/Max 14
Numeric Standard
value Answer Frequency Percentage deviation 1.17
1 Excellent 2 33.33%
2 Very good 2 33.33%
3 Good 1 16.67%
4 Fair 1 16.67%
5 Poor e 0.00%
6 No opinion o 0.08%
Multiple choice - ane answer (menu) ggs'fscz_/’éssi

Question

Mean 4.00




Median 4.00

Research facilities/space/technology:

Mode 4
Total responses (N)}: 6 Did not respond: @ Min/Max a4
in/Ma

Numeric

value Answer Frequency  Percentage géav';gggg a.e0

1 Major obstacle 0 9.00%

2 Somewhat of an 9 @.00%

obstacle

3 Minor obstacle 8 9.00%

4 Not an obstacle 6 160.00%

5 Not applicable @ 2.00%

Muftiple choice - one answer (menu) séig‘;lrgi

Question

\ . . Mean 3.17

Wark/financial commitments:

Median 3.00

Total responses (N): 6 Did not respond: @ Mode 3

Numeric Min/Max 2/4
value Answer Frequency Percentage

1 Masior obstacl P 0.00% Standard .75

ajor obstacie deviation

2 Somewhat of an 1 16.67%

obstacle:
3 Minor obstacle 3 50.00%
4 Not an obstacle 2 33.33%
5 Not applicable e 8.00%

. . Response
Multiple choice - one answer (menu) ik
Question statistics

. R . Mean 3.33
Family obligations

Median 3.50
Total responses (N): 6 Did not respond: @ Mode 4
Numeric Min/Max 2/4
value Answer Frequency  Percentage Standard
1 Major obstacle e 0.00% deviation @.82
2 Somewhat of an 1 16.67%
obstacle
3 Minor obstacle 2 33.33%
4 Not an obstacle 3 50.00%
5 Not applicable e a.ea%

TS : Response
Multiple choice - one answer (menu) e r e
Question statistics

. s Mean 3.50
Availability of faculty

Median 3.50
Total responses (N): 6 Did not respond: @ Mode 3, 4
Numeric Min/Max 3/4
value Answer Frequency Percentage
1 Major obstacl e 0.00% Standard 8.55
ajor obstacie deviation
2 Somewhat of an o 0.00%
obstacle
3 Minor obstacle 3 50.00%
4 Not an obstacle 3 50.08%
5 Not applicable 8 6.60%
Multiple choice - one answer {menu) sté;‘ﬁsotlfgi
Question
. Mean 3.67
Program structure and/or requirements:
Median 4.00
Total responses (N}: 6 Did not respond: @ Made 4
Numeric . Min/Max 2/4
value Answer Frequency Percentage

et




1 Major obstacle 9 e.00% | deviation .82
2 Somewhat of an 1 16.67%
abstacle

3 Minor obstacle 9 8.00%

4 Not an obstacle 5 83.33%

5 Not applicable e 0.00%

Multiple choice - one answer (button) Rtestpotpsi
Question statistics
. . R Mean 3.83
Dissertation topic/research:
Median 4.00
Total responses (N): 6 Did not respond: @ Mode 4
Numeric Min/Max 3/5
value Ans.wer Frequency Percentagzne Standard
1 Major obstacle @ 0.00% Jevintion 0.75
2 Somewhat of an ] 0.00%
obstacle

3 Minor obstacle 2 33.33%

4 Not an obstacle 3 50.08%

5 Not applicable 1 16.67%

" . oy £ Response
Multiple choice - one answer (menu) o
Question statistics™

. Mean 3.67
Course Scheduling:
Median 4.00
Total responses (N): 6 Did not respond: @ Mode 4
Numeric Min/Max 3/4
value Answer Frequency Percentage Standard
1 Major obstacle @ 0.60% deviation 8.52
2 Somewhat of an e 8.00%
obstacle
3 Minor obstacle 2 33.33%
4 Not an .obstacle 4 66.67%
5 Not applicable ® 8.00%
timia b Response
Multipte choice - one answer (menu) e
Question statistics*
. . . . Mean 3.83
Immigration laws or regulations / visa concerns:
Median 4.00
Total responses (N): 6 Did not respond: @ Mode 4, 5
Numeric Min/Max 2/5
value Answer Frequency Percentage
1 Maj bstacl 0 0.00% Standard 1.17
ajor obstacle deviation
2 Somewhat of an 1 16.67%
obstacle
3 Minor obstacle 1 16.67%
4 Not an obstacle 2 33.33%
5 Not applicable 2 33.33%

" : Response
Multiple choice -~ one answer (menu) i
Question statistics*

: s . Mean 1.e0
How likely are you to complete your degree objectives?

Median 1.ee
Total responses (N): 6 Did not respond: @ Mode 1
Numeric Min/Max 1/1

value Answer Frequency Percentage
1 Very likel 6 100. 00% Standard 6.80

ery ikely deviation

2 Somewhat likely e .06

3 Likely ] 9.00%

4 Somewhat unlikely e 0.00%




5 Very unlikely e 0.00%

6 No opinion e 8.00%

Multiple choice - one answer (menu) g;stg‘;gza
Question
. ; . Mean 1.17
Do you feel the department is pushing you to graduate in a i
timely manor? Median 1.e0
Mode 1
Total responses (N): 6 Did not respond: © Min/Max 1/2
Numeric Standard 0.41
value Answer Frequency Percentage deviation :
1 Yes 5 83.33%
2 No 1 16.67%

e . Response
Multiple choice - one answer (menu) ok
Question statistics

. Mean 2.60
Would you recommend your academic programs to ]
prospective students in your field? Median 1.50
Mode 1
Total responses (N): 6 Did not respond: @ Min/Max 1/4
Numeric Standard
value Answer Frequency  Percentage deviation 1.26
1 Definitely 3 50.00%
2 Probabaly 1 16.67%
3 Maybe 1 16.67%
4 Probably not 1 16.67%
5 Definitely not e 8.00%
6 No opinion @ @.60%
7 Other: e 0.00%
Multiple choice - one answer (menu) géstg‘;gzi
Question
. . . Mean 2.67
Please estimate the number of years it will take for you to )
complete your degree at the UW: Median 2.50
Mode 2, 4
Total responses (N}: 6 Did not respond: @ Min/Max 1/4
Numeric Standard
value Answer Frequency Percentage deviation 1.21
1 1-2 1 16.67%
2 3 2 33.33%
3 4 1 16.67%
4 5 2 33.33%
5 6 ] 0.00%
6 7+ ] 0.00%

Long response
Question

When you applied to graduate school, what other
universities with competing programs did you consider?

Total responses (N): 4 Did not respond: 2

Long response
Question

Are there any additional comments regarding your
academic programs that you would like GPSS to know
and/or include in the report?

Total responses (N): 1 Did not respond: 5

Statistics are not calculated for
this guestion type.

Statistics are not calculated for
this question type.




